
Note:  All matters listed within the Consent agenda have been distributed to each Commissioner for reading and study, are 
considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion of the BOCC with no separate discussion.  If separate discussion is 
desired, that item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the Administrative Services Coordinator’s Agenda by 
request of a Commissioner. 

REVISED 
CONSENT AGENDA 

 
 

GRANT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2008 

 
 
 

COMMISSIONERS’ OFFICE: 
 

Commissioners Office Vouchers 
 
Letter of appointment for Troy Ritter to serve on the Solid Waste Advisory Committee 
 
Request from the WRIA 43 Water Resource Management Group for Grant County to continue to support 
and participate in the Phase 4 Watershed Planning and Implementation. 
 
 
 
PARC 
 
Recommendation’s to appoint Tim Logan and Jeannie Valdez to Grant County PARC’s Community 
Advisory Board. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DISTRICT COURT 
 
Second Addendum to Contract for Personal Services (Courtroom Security) between Grant County, Grant 
County District Court, and Richard M. Keller, to increase the contractor’s hourly rate of compensation to 
reflect an increase in security officer liability insurance premiums, as of April 16, 2008. 
 
 
 
 
 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
 
Request to purchase materials for their Address Marker Program in the amount of $752.60 using funds 
collected from previously sold markers. 
 


